CITY OF ATLANTA

SUITE 1900

Kasim Reed 55 TRINITY AVENUE, SW DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT
Mayor ATLANTA, GA 30303 Adam L. Smith, Esq.. CPPO, CPPB, CPPM, CPP
(404) 330-6204 Fax: (404) 658-7705 Chief Procurement Officer

Internet Home Page: www.atlantaga.gov asmithidaliiuting oy

June 9, 2015

Dear Potential Proponents:

Re: FC-8155, Design Build RM Clayton Water Reclamation Center (“WRC”)
Headworks Improvement Project

Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum Number 8, which is hereby made a part of the
above-referenced project.

For additional information, please contact Ms. Jill Watkins, Contracting Officer, at (404)
865-8703 or by email at jewatkins(@atlantaga.gov.

Sincerely,

Adam L. Smh

ALS/jew

ce! Jo Ann J. Macrina, PE
Ms. Cynthia Lunn
Mr. Anthony Stanley
Ms. Paula Days
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ADDENDUM NO. 8
This Addendum No. 8 forms a part of the Request for Proposals and modifies the original
solicitation package and any prior Addenda as noted below and is issued to incorporate the

following:

Response to Questions: Attachment No. 17 (Total of 2 questions).

The last day for questions was Thursday, June 4, 2015 at 5:00 P.M. EDT.

The Proposal due date has NOT been modified and Proposals are due on Tuesday, June 16,
2015 and should be time stamped in no later than 2:00 P.M. KDT and delivered to the
address listed below:

Adam L. Smith, Esq., CPPO, CPPB, CPPM, CPP
Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Procurement
55 Trinity Avenue, S. W.

City Hall South, Suite 1900
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

**All other pertinent information is to remain unchanged**
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Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 8

Proponents must sign below and return this form with Proposal to the Department of
Procurement, 55 Trinity Avenue, City Hall South, Suite 1900, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 as
acknowledgment of receipt of this Addendum.

This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 8 for FC-8155, Design Build RM Clayton
WRC Headworks Improvement Project on this the day of ,20

Legal Company Name of Proponent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Printed Name

Title

Date
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ATTACHMENT NQO. 17
Response to Questions (2 Questions)
1. Question

With respect to Addendum 7, Item 3, it states the Design-Builder is responsible “for a
violation of applicable permit or regulatory requirements as a result of Design-Builder’s
failure to perform the Work in accordance with this Agreement.” What specific permit or
regulatory requirements are applicable to or could be affected by this Work?

Answer

It is the responsibility of the Design-Builder (“DB”) to determine which permits and
regulations are applicable to the Work contemplated in this Project. RM Clayton is
subject to the following two (2) permits, which may be affected by the Work:

a. RM Clayton NPDES discharge permit: GA0021482; and
b. The General Stormwater permit: GAR050000.

Question
Addendum No. 7 has indicated the City may finance the RM Clayton Headworks

Improvement Project from GEFA loans. With this, Addendum No. 7 has provided the
Proponents with two Cost Proposal Forms, Cost Proposal 1 (no change from the form
provided in Addm #5), and Cost Proposal 2 (Davis Bacon Rates Apply).

a. Proponent intends to consider Attachment No. 12 (Exhibit B.1; GEFA
Supplemental General Conditions for Federally Assisted State Revolving Loan
IFund Construction Contracts) at this time for wage consideration only, to
incorporate into our Cost Proposal 2 pricing. We do not intend to proceed with
the other requirements of the Exhibit B.1 at this time. Please confirm this is your
intent.

Answer
Confirmed as stated,

b. Please confirm Attachment No. 13 (Exhibit B.2; GEFA American Tron and Steel
Special Conditions and Information for Federally Assisted State Revolving Loan
Fund Construction Contracts) is to be priced into Cost Proposal 2.

Answer
Confirmed as stated.



